A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)

Team Year Ranking Division Coach
Alexander 1955 16th A
1965 6th A Bill Whaley
1968 11th A Bill Whaley
1972 8th A Doug Lattimer
1973 11th AA
1994 12th Il
1998 11th Il
Athens 1956 22nd AA
1961 13th AA
1964 5th AA Charles McAfee
1965 12th AA Charles McAfee
1975 23rd AA
1979 22nd AAA
1981 11th AAA Fred Gibson
1990 6th I Fred Gibson
2010 11th ] Jeff Skinner
2014 10th ] Jeff Skinner
2015 7th ] Jeff Skinner
Belpre 1992 9th I Joe Garrett
1993 5th Il Joe Garrett
1994 9th Il Joe Garrett
1999 11th Il Joe Garrett
2000 10th Il Joe Garrett
2001 14th 1l Joe Garrett
Chesapeake 1963 23rd A
1988 12th i Norm Persin
1989 9th I Norm Persin
1991 7th i Norm Persin
1992 1st i Norm Persin
1993 1st 1l Norm Persin
1996 5th 1l Norm Persin
1997 4th 1l Norm Persin
1998 5th 1l Norm Persin
1999 8th 1l Norm Persin
2000 6th 1l Norm Persin
2001 5th i Norm Persin
2003 10th i Norm Persin
2004 14th i Norm Persin
2005 6th I Norm Persin
2006 5th I Norm Persin
2011 2nd Il Ryan Davis
2012 4th Il Ryan Davis

2015 9th I Ryan Davis



A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)

Team Year Ranking Division Coach
Eastern Reedsville 2000 9th v Howie Caldwell
2001 10th v Howie Caldwell
2005 9th v Howie Caldwell
2010 6th v Howie Caldwell
2011 8th v Howie Caldwell
Fairfield Union 1976 13th AA
1983 18th AA
1996 17th I
2017 9th I Alex Eversole
2020 11th I Alex Eversole
Fairland 1961 27th A
1962 19th A
1966 9th A
1985 20th AA
1991 14th 1
2016 10th Il Nathan Speed
2017 4th Il Nathan Speed
2018 4th 1| Nathan Speed
2020 6th 11| Nathan Speed
2021 10th 11| Nathan Speed
Federal Hocking 1991 8th Il Dennis Honkala
2020 11th v Jonathan Thompson
Gallia Academy 1954 7th AA
1955 4th AA
1956 14th AA
1973 10th AA Jim Osborne
1974 11th AA Jim Osborne
1985 10th AA Jim Osborne
1987 16th AAA Jim Osborne
1988 13th I Jim Osbhorne
2000 8th I Jim Oshorne
2002 13th I Jim Oshorne
2003 16th I Jim Osbhorne
Hannan Trace 1973 15th A
1974 25th A Paul Dillon
1975 14th A

1988 13th v



A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)

Team Year Ranking Division Coach
Ironton 1957 24th AA
1958 14th AA
1976 10th AA
1980 12th AA Phil Rice
1996 20th I Phil Rice
2004 13th 11| Roger Zornes
2005 2nd Il Roger Zornes
2010 9th Il Mark LaFon
2012 11th Il Mark LaFon
2013 3rd Il Mark LaFon
Jackson 1960 21st AA
1962 16th AA
2020 10th I
Logan 1986 9th AAA Kirk Hardman
1988 11th |
1989 13th | Gary Swinehart
1999 14th |
2000 13th |
2018 9th | Chris Rider
2019 9th | Chris Rider
Marietta 1959 15th AA
1960 5th AA
1962 10th AA
1963 7th AA
1994 15th | Tim Tolzda
1995 17th | Tim Tolzda
1998 14th | Tim Tolzda
2024 gt ] Austin Gardner
Meigs 1960 21st AA
1972 23rd A
1986 10th AA Greg Drummer
1987 21st AA Greg Drummer
Nelsonville-York 1966 7th A
1979 17th AA Virgil Grandy
1982 14th AA Virgil Grandy
1997 16th i

North Gallia 1986 20th AAA



A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)

Team Year Ranking Division Coach

Oak Hill 1953 12th A
1976 6th A John Eaton
1977 5th A John Eaton
1983 19th A
1993 10th Il Doug Hale
2008 9th v Norm Persin
2009 4th v Norm Persin
2010 5th i Norm Persin
2013 10th i Norm Persin
2017 5th i Norm Persin
2018 7th i Norm Persin

Racine Southern 1959 15th A
1961 28th A Larry Morrison
1963 16th A Larry Morrison
1964 3rd A Larry Morrison
1977 6th A Carl Wolfe
1980 12th A Carl Wolfe
1981 11th A Carl Wolfe
1982 6th A Carl Wolfe
1983 7th A Carl Wolfe
1984 8th A Carl Wolfe
1986 10th A Howie Caldwell
1988 11th v Howie Caldwell
1991 13th v Howie Caldwell
1993 9th v Howie Caldwell
1994 18th v Howie Caldwell

River Valley 1999 19th I

Rock Hill 1993 14th 1

Sheridan 1988 4th ]
2011 15th I Greg Booth
2018 7th 1
2019 14th 1
2020 7th I Doug Fisher

South Point 1972 2nd AA Mike Hughes
1979 22nd AA

2008 13th i Gary Norris



Team
Trimble

Vinton County

Waterford

Warren

Wellston

Ames Bern

A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)
Division

Year
1984
1988
1989
2015
2016
2019
2020
2021
2022

1953
1955
1974
2008
2017

1982
2016
2017

1966
1997
2012
2013
2021

1962
1966
1989
1990
1996
1999

1954
1955
1962
1964
1967

Ranking
4th

16th
18th
10th
7th
9th
10th
12th
7th

24th
24th
28th
12th
10th

19th
14th
8th

5th
11th
9th
9th
8th

16th
8th

13th
16th
14th
16th

25th
20th
4th
18th
1st

A

I
v
v
v
v
v
v
v

AA
AA
AA
I
I

Coach
Tom Evans

Howie Caldwell
Howie Caldwell
Howie Caldwell
Howie Caldwell
Howie Caldwell
Howie Caldwell

Matt Combs
Matt Combs

Tom Simms
Tom Simms

Dan Leffingwell
Blane Maddox
Blane Maddox
Blane Maddox

Jim Derrow
Jim Derrow
Jim Derrow
Jim Derrow

Charles Gill



