	A.P. Final Poll	ngs (Bovs)		
Team	Year	Ranking	Division	<u>Coach</u>
Alexander	1955	16th	A	
	1965	6th	А	Bill Whaley
	1968	11th	А	Bill Whaley
	1972	8th	А	Doug Lattimer
	1973	11th	AA	0
	1994	12th	III	
	1998	11th	III	
Athens	1956	22nd	AA	
	1961	13th	AA	
	1964	5th	AA	Charles McAfee
	1965	12th	AA	Charles McAfee
	1975	23rd	AA	
	1979	22nd	AAA	
	1981	11th	AAA	Fred Gibson
	1990	6th	II	Fred Gibson
	2010	11th	II	Jeff Skinner
	2014	10th	II	Jeff Skinner
	2015	7th	II	Jeff Skinner
	-010	,		
Belpre	1992	9th	III	Joe Garrett
	1993	5th	III	Joe Garrett
	1994	9th	III	Joe Garrett
	1999	11th	III	Joe Garrett
	2000	10th	III	Joe Garrett
	2001	14th	III	Joe Garrett
Chesapeake	1963	23rd	А	
-	1988	12th	III	Norm Persin
	1989	9th	III	Norm Persin
	1991	7th	III	Norm Persin
	1992	1st	III	Norm Persin
	1993	1st	III	Norm Persin
	1996	5th	III	Norm Persin
	1997	4th	III	Norm Persin
	1998	5th	III	Norm Persin
	1999	8th	III	Norm Persin
	2000	6th	III	Norm Persin
	2001	5th	III	Norm Persin
	2003	10th	III	Norm Persin
	2004	14th	III	Norm Persin
	2005	6th	III	Norm Persin
	2006	5th	III	Norm Persin
	2011	2nd	III	Ryan Davis
	2012	4th	III	Ryan Davis
	2012	9th	III	Ryan Davis
		~ ***		

	A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Year</u>	Ranking	Division	<u>Coach</u>
Eastern Reedsville	2000	9th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2001	10th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2005	9th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2010	6th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2011	8th	IV	Howie Caldwell
Fairfield Union	1976	13th	AA	
	1983	18th	AA	
	1996	17th	II	
	2017	9th	II	Alex Eversole
	2020	11th	II	Alex Eversole
Fairland	1961	27th	А	
	1962	19th	А	
	1966	9th	А	
	1985	20th	AA	
	1991	14th	II	
	2016	10th	III	Nathan Speed
	2017	4th	III	Nathan Speed
	2018	4th	II	Nathan Speed
	2020	6th	III	Nathan Speed
	2021	10th	III	Nathan Speed
Federal Hocking	1991	8th	III	Dennis Honkala
-	2020	11th	IV	Jonathan Thompson
Gallia Academy	1954	7th	AA	
	1955	4th	AA	
	1956	14th	AA	
	1973	10th	AA	Jim Osborne
	1974	11th	AA	Jim Osborne
	1985	10th	AA	Jim Osborne
	1987	16th	AAA	Jim Osborne
	1988	13th	II	Jim Osborne
	2000	8th	II	Jim Osborne
	2002	13th	II	Jim Osborne
	2003	16th	II	Jim Osborne
II T	1072	151		
Hannan Trace	1973	15th	A	יוימו מ
	1974	25th	A	Paul Dillon
	1975	14th	A	
	1988	13th	IV	

	A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)			
<u>Team</u>	Year	Ranking	Division	<u>Coach</u>
Ironton	1957	24th	AA	
	1958	14th	AA	
	1976	10th	AA	
	1980	12th	AA	Phil Rice
	1996	20th	II	Phil Rice
	2004	13th	III	Roger Zornes
	2005	2nd	III	Roger Zornes
	2010	9th	III	Mark LaFon
	2012	11th	III	Mark LaFon
	2013	3rd	III	Mark LaFon
Jackson	1960	21st	AA	
	1962	16th	AA	
	2020	10th	II	
_				
Logan	1986	9th	AAA	Kirk Hardman
	1988	11th	I	~ ~
	1989	13th	I	Gary Swinehart
	1999	14th	I	
	2000	13th	I	
	2018	9th	Ι	Chris Rider
	2019	9th	Ι	Chris Rider
Marietta	1959	15th	AA	
	1960	5th	AA	
	1962	10th	AA	
	1963	7th	AA	
	1994	15th	I	Tim Tolzda
	1995	17th	I	Tim Tolzda
	1998	14th	I	Tim Tolzda
	2024	9 th	II	Austin Gardner
	2024	,	11	Austin Garaner
Meigs	1960	21st	AA	
	1972	23rd	А	
	1986	10th	AA	Greg Drummer
	1987	21st	AA	Greg Drummer
N. I	1066	7.1	•	
Nelsonville-York	1966	7th	A	
	1979	17th	AA	Virgil Grandy
	1982	14th	AA	Virgil Grandy
	1997	16th	III	
North Gallia	1986	20th	AAA	

	A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Year</u>	Ranking	Division	<u>Coach</u>
Oak Hill	1953	12th	A	
	1976	6th	А	John Eaton
	1977	5th	А	John Eaton
	1983	19th	А	
	1993	10th	III	Doug Hale
	2008	9th	IV	Norm Persin
	2009	4th	IV	Norm Persin
	2010	5th	III	Norm Persin
	2013	10th	III	Norm Persin
	2017	5th	III	Norm Persin
	2018	7th	III	Norm Persin
	2010	,		1,011111 2 015111
Racine Southern	1959	15th	А	
	1961	28th	А	Larry Morrison
	1963	16th	А	Larry Morrison
	1964	3rd	А	Larry Morrison
	1977	6th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1980	12th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1981	11th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1982	6th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1983	7th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1984	8th	А	Carl Wolfe
	1986	10th	А	Howie Caldwell
	1988	11th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	1991	13th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	1993	9th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	1994	18th	IV	Howie Caldwell
River Valley	1999	19th	Π	
Rock Hill	1993	14th	II	
Sheridan	1988	4th	II	
	2011	15th	II	Greg Booth
	2018	7th	II	
	2019	14th	II	
	2020	7th	II	Doug Fisher
	1070	2 1		
South Point	1972	2nd	AA	Mike Hughes
	1979	22nd	AA	
	2008	13th	III	Gary Norris

	A.P. Final Poll District 13 Rankings (Boys)			
<u>Team</u>	Year	Ranking	Division	Coach
Trimble	1984	4th	A	Tom Evans
	1988	16th	III	
	1989	18th	IV	
	2015	10th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2016	7th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2019	9th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2020	10th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2021	12th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2022	7th	IV	Howie Caldwell
	2022	,	1,	
Vinton County	1953	24th	AA	
	1955	24th	AA	
	1974	28th	AA	
	2008	12th	II	Matt Combs
	2017	10th	II	Matt Combs
Waterford	1982	19th	А	
	2016	14th	IV	Tom Simms
	2017	8th	IV	Tom Simms
Warren	1966	5th	AA	
	1997	11th	II	Dan Leffingwell
	2012	9th	II	Blane Maddox
	2013	9th	II	Blane Maddox
	2021	8th	II	Blane Maddox
Wellston	1962	16th	AA	
	1966	8th	AA	
	1989	13th	II	Jim Derrow
	1990	16th	II	Jim Derrow
	1996	14th	III	Jim Derrow
	1999	16th	III	Jim Derrow
Ames Bern	1954	25th	А	
	1955	20th	А	
	1962	4th	А	
	1964	18th	А	
	1967	1st	A	Charles Gill
				-